conversion of the Converting Notes;

(b) increase the number of Options on issue in the Company by up to 93,747,945 Options on

conversion of the Converting Notes; and

(c) decrease the Company’s liabilities for the amount of the face value of the Converting

Notes, being $900,000 and any accrued interest.

3.2 Pro forma balance sheet of the Company taking into account issue of the Converting Notes

(a) Set out below is a pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June

2024 for the Company based on the consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at

30 June 2024 for the Company.

(b) The pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form in so far as it

does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards

applicable to annual financial statements. The pro forma financial information is not

audited. The classification of the allocations between debt and equity for the Converting

Notes may change in the future.

Proforma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of PhosCo Ltd

Assets 30-Jun-24
Converting

Note Raising

Cost of Capital

Raising

Proforma

Financials

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 548,154 900,000 (25,000) 1,423,154

Trade and other receivables 28,736 - - 28,736

Other assets and deposits 146,691 - - 146,691

Total current assets 723,581 900,000 (25,000) 1,598,581

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 61,087 - - 61,087

Total non-current assets 61,087 - - 61,087

Total assets 784,668 900,000 (25,000) 1,659,668

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Bank overdraft 361 - - 361

Trade and other payables 1,644,699 - - 1,644,699

Employee benefits payable 206,432 - - 206,432

Borrowings 6,325,965 - - 6,325,965

Convertible notes  1,277,170 900,000 (55,000) 2,122,170

Total current liabilities 9,454,627 900,000 (55,000) 10,299,627

Total liabilities 9,454,627 900,000 (55,000) 10,299,627

Net liabilities (8,669,959) - 30,000 (8,639,959)

Equity

Issued capital 60,331,717 - 30,000 60,361,717

Reserves (178,688) - - (178,688)

Accumulated losses (62,522,603) - - (62,522,603)

Deficiency in equity attributable

to the owners of PhosCo Ltd
(2,369,574) - 30,000 (2,339,574)

Non-controlling interests (6,300,385) - - (6,300,385)

Total deficiency in equity (8,669,959) - 30,000 (8,639,959)

NOTES

1 The pro forma presentation of the raising from the Converting Notes and associated costs is based on
the value of the proceeds less the estimated costs for the issue of the Converting Notes. The
Company will be undertaking an independent valuation of the Converting Notes in accordance with
Australian Accounting Standards, the results of which may possibly be materially different to the
amounts presented herein.  The pro forma adjustments do not include the Options to be issued on
conversion of the Converting Notes.  A maximum of 93,747,945 Options may be issued on conversion